KEY FEATURES TECH SPECS
V130 SERIES
D I R E C T I O N A L  C O N T R O L  V A L V E
TAKE CONTROL
OF YOUR HYDRAULICS
The V130 Series Directional Control Valve is
constructed with high-grade iron castings and
nickel-plated spools for use in high pressure

Valve Series
	 V130
ORDER EXAMPLE
If you would like to order a valve
assembly, you will have to order each
item separately. The order in which
parts are entered is how the valve will
be built from left to right. On the right
is an example of a 3 work section
valve order:
WORK PORT OPTIONS
ALL WORK SECTIONS COME STANDARD MACHINED
AND PLUGGED FOR WORK PORT OPTIONS
BLANKING PLUG P/N: V130-WCX-XXXX
WORK PORT RV
see code breakdown
for more info
Work Port Options
	 W30	—	Work Port RV
	 W33	—	Work Port RV + Anti-Cavitation
	 W66	—	Work Port RV + Anti-Cavitation (Full Flow Pilot Operated)
	 W04	—	Work Port Anti-Cavitation Only
	 WCX	—	Blanking Plug Relief Valves Adjustment Range
B	—	145–1,160 PSI (10–80 BAR)
N	—	1,750–2,900 PSI (81–200 BAR)
R	—	2,915–5,510 PSI (201–380 BAR)
F	—	725–5,800 PSI (50–400 BAR) Only for W66 Option
X	—	No Setting (Use w/W04 or WCX)
V 130 -W30 - N-1 25
Relief Valve Settings (in BAR)
070	—	1,000 PSI
125	—	1,800 PSI
150	—	2,175 PSI
170	—	2,500 PSI
210	—	3,000 PSI
XXX	—	No Setting (Used w/W04 or WCX)
PART NUMBER QTY. DESCRIPTION
 V130-A-GI-7SX-N150 1  Inlet with Relief Valve
 V130-AC-AA-01-GI-02-X 2  Work Section 1 & 2
 V130-AC-AJ-01-GI-05-X 1  Work Section 3
 VLVH-01A-210 2  8.25" (210 mm) Handle Kits for WS 1 & 2
 V130-C-GI-3DX-XXX 1  Standard Outlet
 V130-T03 1  Stud Kit for 3 Section Assembly
Note: W30 and W33 options MAX flow = 18 GPM (68LPM)
Valve Series
	 V130
201 East Jackson Street, Muncie, Indiana 47305
800-367-7867 • Fax: 765-284-6991 • info@munciepower.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Visit www.munciepower.com
for warranties and literature. All rights reserved. © Muncie Power Products, Inc. (2014)
MP15-02 (Rev. 08-24)
A Member of the Interpump Group